YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1684| 571 | 418 | 152 | 625 667 818 866 | 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 202 566 365 406 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much would you say you trust or distrust the
police?
Trustagreatdeal 22 | 29 18 35 24 24 22 23 18 20 21 29 23 21 17 27 19 21 22
Trust somewhat 55 | 54 60 55 56 56 52 58 56 54 57 54 55 54 54 54 56 58 50
TOTAL TRUST 77 | 83 78 90 80 80 74 81 74 74 78 83 78 75 71 81 75 79 72
Distrust somewhat 14 11 15 8 12 12 16 12 13 15 14 12 13 14 13 11 18 14 16
Distrust a great deal 5 4 5 1 4 6 7 4 6 6 5 4 5 6 9 4 3 6 10
TOTAL DISTRUST 19 | 15 20 9 16 18 23 16 19 21 19 16 18 20 22 15 21 20 26
Don't know 4 1 3 1 3 2 3 4 7 4 3 1 4 3 7 3 5 2 2
How much would you say you trust or distrust the
justice system?
Trust a great deal 9 8 10 26 13 5 10 8 14 8 8 10 10 8 12 10 7 9 5
Trust somewhat 49 | 52 52 49 57 45 43 54 37 49 49 53 51 46 45 53 46 46 50
TOTAL TRUST 58 | 60 62 75 70 50 53 62 51 57 57 63 61 54 57 63 53 55 55
Distrust somewhat 26 | 27 26 16 20 31 30 22 35 25 24 24 24 28 23 24 32 26 23
Distrust a greatdeal 12 | 11 10 4 7 16 13 11 8 12 15 12 11 15 11 10 11 15 19
TOTAL DISTRUST 38 | 38 36 20 27 47 43 33 43 37 39 36 35 43 34 34 43 41 42
Don't know 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 6 5 3 1 4 4 9 3 4 4 3
If you were a victim of one of the following crimes
and reported it to the police, how confident would
you be that the police find and arrest the
perpetrator as a result?
Attempted murder
Very confident 24 | 23 27 34 26 23 25 24 41 24 18 23 26 23 18 24 26 27 27
Fairly confident 50 | 54 51 51 53 52 48 52 39 49 54 54 52 48 52 53 50 47 46
TOTAL CONFIDENT 74 | 77 78 85 79 75 73 76 80 73 72 7 78 71 70 7 76 74 73
Not very confident 13 13 10 10 10 14 14 12 5 13 18 12 9 18 10 14 16 10 14
Not at all confident 7 7 4 1 5 8 8 5 5 7 5 8 7 6 8 5 4 8 9
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 20 | 20 14 11 15 22 22 17 10 20 23 20 16 24 18 19 20 18 23
Don't know 6 3 8 4 7 4 6 6 10 7 6 3 6 6 11 4 4 8 4
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Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Burglary

Rape

Assault

Vandalism

Harassment

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands Ty i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1684| 571 | 418 | 152 625 667 818 866 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 202 566 365 406 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very confident 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 10 3 2 4 4 4 6 1 4 6 3
Fairly confident 18 14 19 16 18 14 14 20 38 17 14 12 18 17 14 17 21 18 15
TOTAL CONFIDENT 22 17 23 21 21 17 18 23 48 20 16 16 22 21 20 18 25 24 18
Not very confident 39 | 38 40 44 41 39 38 39 30 39 38 43 39 38 30 40 44 33 49
Not at all confident 35 43 29 31 32 41 38 32 12 35 41 40 34 36 41 38 27 37 29
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 74 | 81 69 75 73 80 76 71 42 74 79 83 73 74 71 78 71 70 78
Don't know 5 2 7 4 7 3 5 5 11 6 4 2 6 5 10 4 4 7 4
Very confident 9 9 8 11 10 9 11 8 15 10 8 7 9 9 10 9 8 9 12
Fairly confident 37 | 44 36 35 37 40 35 40 31 38 38 38 37 37 37 39 41 34 32
TOTAL CONFIDENT 46 | 53 44 46 47 49 46 48 46 48 46 45 46 46 47 48 49 43 44
Not very confident 29 | 28 30 32 28 29 30 28 30 26 32 32 29 29 22 30 31 31 24
Not at all confident 16 13 16 16 16 15 14 18 15 17 15 16 16 16 18 15 11 17 21
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 45 | 41 46 48 44 44 44 46 45 43 47 48 45 45 40 45 42 48 45
Don't know 8 6 10 6 9 8 10 6 9 10 6 7 8 8 13 6 8 9 11
Very confident 7 5 7 9 7 6 6 8 16 7 4 7 7 7 9 5 6 10 7
Fairly confident 41 42 42 49 45 41 39 44 42 41 43 40 43 38 30 45 44 37 45
TOTAL CONFIDENT 48 | 47 49 58 52 47 45 52 58 48 47 47 50 45 39 50 50 47 52
Not very confident 31 | 35 32 31 32 33 32 30 24 31 32 33 31 32 32 31 32 29 35
Not at all confident 14 16 9 9 9 16 16 13 6 14 17 16 13 16 17 15 12 16 8
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 45 51 41 40 41 49 48 43 30 45 49 49 44 48 49 46 44 45 43
Don't know 6 3 9 2 6 4 7 6 11 8 4 4 6 6 11 4 7 7 5
Very confident 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 1
Fairly confident 10 7 10 6 8 9 8 11 13 10 7 9 8 12 9 9 10 10 11
TOTAL CONFIDENT 12 9 12 6 9 11 9 13 16 12 8 10 10 14 13 10 12 13 12
Not very confident 37 | 40 38 37 39 39 36 39 40 36 37 39 38 36 32 37 42 33 48
Not at all confident 45 50 41 48 44 47 48 43 27 45 50 49 45 45 44 50 40 47 34
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 82 | 90 79 85 83 86 84 82 67 81 87 88 83 81 76 87 82 80 82
Don't know 6 2 8 8 7 3 7 6 17 6 4 3 7 5 11 4 6 7 7
Very confident 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 6 4 1 3 4 2 4 3 3 5 3
Fairly confident 26 | 28 30 23 26 27 26 25 27 27 28 21 26 25 19 26 27 26 26
TOTAL CONFIDENT 29 | 31 33 28 29 30 29 29 33 31 29 24 30 27 23 29 30 31 29
Not very confident 39 | 38 37 49 43 38 38 40 41 39 37 42 40 38 39 39 40 38 42
Not at all confident 25 28 21 18 20 29 26 25 13 23 29 31 23 28 26 27 24 24 23
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 64 | 66 58 67 63 67 64 65 54 62 66 73 63 66 65 66 64 62 65
Don't know 6 3 8 5 8 4 7 6 12 8 5 3 7 6 11 5 6 7 6
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Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Mugging

Stalking

Identity theft

Sexual assault

Sexual harassment

Weighted Sample

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “"® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /1 o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1684] 571 | 418 | 152 | 625 | 667 | 818 | 866 | 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 | 202 | 566 365 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
413 3 5 4 4 4 4 7 4 2 5] 4 3 4 3 3 5 8
20| 19 23 21| 20 19 19 22 |3 19 19 19|22 20| 15 19 24 19 25
24|22 26 26| 24 23 23 26 | 40 23 21 24| 25 23| 19 22 27 24 33
43| 46 44 49 | 47 47 41 46 | 28 42 49 48 | 43 44 | 37 45 48 41 42
27| 20 22 23| 22 28 31 23 | 21 20 26 27| 26 27| 35 28 20 28 22
70|75 66 72| 69 75 72 69 |49 71 75 7|69 71| 72 73 68 69 64
6|3 7 1 6 3 5 6 |11 7 4 3| 6 5 9 4 5 7 3
413 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 3| 4 a4 5 2 3 5 8
29|20 32 32| 2 26 29 28 |30 31 28 23| 31 25| 20 31 28 29 30
33|32 37 35| 36 29 33 31 [ 35 3 31 26| 3 20| 25 33 31 34 38
39|44 35 38| 35 44 36 41 | 28 38 40 45| 38 40 | 37 40 43 35 37
21|21 18 17| 19 22 20 20 | 18 18 23 24| 19 23| 23 22 17 21 19
60| 65 51 55| 54 66 57 61 | 46 56 63 69| 57 63| 60 7 60 56 56
8| 3 11 10| o9 5 10 7 |19 9 6 5| 8 8 14 5 9 10 6
3|3 4 s 2 3 4 3 w0 3 2 3] 4 3 7 2 2 4 5
21|17 22 25| 22 17 16 25 |31 24 14 18|20 21| 15 23 20 20 24
24| 20 26 30| 23 20 20 28 |41 27 16 21| 24 22| 22 25 5% 24 29
37| 44 37 33| 36 42 37 37 | 25 3 41 41| 38 36| 30 36 44 40 27
30|33 24 31| 30 31 35 25 | 13 20 37 32| 20 31| 33 33 25 26 36
67| 77 61 64| 66 73 72 62 | 38 6 78 73| 67 67| 63 69 69 66 63
9|4 13 7| 10 6 9 9 |2 9 6 7| 9 o9 15 7 9 10 7
717 6 9 7 7 8 7 |1 7 6 7| 7 7 9 6 5 9 10
39| 43 39 41| 40 40 41 37 | 38 39 40 39| 39 39| 34 41 41 36 39
46 | 50 45 50| 47 47 49 44 | 49 46 46 46 | 46 46 | 43 47 46 45 49
30|30 31 33| 29 32 29 32 |25 28 33 34| 3 31| 28 32 37 26 24
16|13 16 12| 16 14 13 18 | 16 16 16 15| 16 15| 16 16 10 20 19
46 | 43 47 45| 45 46 42 50 | 41 44 49 49 | 46 46 | 44 48 47 46 43
8|6 8 5 8 7 9 7 |10 10 5 6| 8 8 12 5 7 10 8
45 4 1 4 4 4 4 0o 5 3 4| 4 a4 5 2 4 6 3
32|32 31 3| 33 32 35 20 | 37 33 33 26| 32 32| 30 35 31 29 34
36|37 35 37| 37 36 39 33 |37 38 37 30| 3 36| 35 37 35 35 37
36|37 37 41| 35 37 33 38 |32 33 33 42| 3 35| 30 35 41 34 34
20| 20 19 13| 19 21 17 22 |17 18 23 22|19 21| 22 21 14 22 21
56 | 57 56 54| 54 58 50 60 | 499 52 56 64| 55 56 | 52 56 55 56 55
9|6 9 8 8 7 11 7 |13 10 7 6| 9 8 13 6 9 9 9
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Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M [ Remain | Leave | Male |Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midiands o i | Scottand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1684| 571 | 418 | 152 625 667 818 866 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 202 566 365 406 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Domestic violence
Very confident 14 11 17 19 16 12 14 13 21 15 13 9 15 12 13 11 14 16 15
Fairly confident 42 | 48 41 40 43 43 41 42 33 43 42 43 43 41 34 43 44 40 46
TOTAL CONFIDENT 56 | 59 58 59 59 55 55 55 54 58 55 52 58 53 47 54 58 56 61
Not very confident 25 [ 26 23 25 23 27 23 26 15 24 26 28 23 27 23 26 28 23 18
Not at all confident 13 10 10 7 10 13 13 13 17 11 14 14 12 14 19 13 8 14 14
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 38 | 36 33 32 33 40 36 39 32 35 40 42 35 41 42 39 36 37 32
Don't know 7 5 8 8 8 5 8 6 14 7 6 6 8 6 11 6 6 7 7
And if you were a victim of one of the following
crimes and reported it to the police, how confident
would you be that they would be brought to justice
(i.e. successfully brought to court and found guilty
of the crime)?
Attempted murder
Very confident 18 16 19 22 19 15 18 17 31 18 12 16 20 15 18 17 16 19 19
Fairly confident 48 | 53 49 52 52 49 45 52 43 45 52 53 49 47 38 53 52 43 51
TOTAL CONFIDENT 66 | 69 68 74 71 64 63 69 74 63 64 69 69 62 56 70 68 62 70
Not very confident 17 18 14 15 14 20 20 15 10 17 21 17 15 21 22 17 16 15 20
Not at all confident 9 8 7 3 6 10 10 8 4 10 8 10 8 10 9 7 9 12 5
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 26 | 26 21 18 20 30 30 23 14 27 29 27 23 31 31 24 25 27 25
Don't know 8 4 10 8 8 6 8 8 13 9 7 4 9 7 13 6 6 11 5
Burglary
Very confident 4 2 6 6 3 3 5 2 11 3 2 3 4 3 8 2 4 4 2
Fairly confident 21 | 18 23 21 22 17 16 26 37 22 16 18 21 20 15 21 23 22 22
TOTAL CONFIDENT 25 | 20 29 27 25 20 21 28 48 25 18 21 25 23 23 23 27 26 24
Not very confident 37 | 41 39 42 38 41 39 36 27 35 43 41 38 37 34 39 44 30 40
Not at all confident 30 | 36 23 25 29 34 33 28 14 31 33 35 29 32 30 33 23 33 30
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 67 | 77 62 67 67 75 72 64 41 66 76 76 67 69 64 72 67 63 70
Don't know 8 3 9 6 8 5 8 8 11 10 7 3 7 8 13 5 6 10 5
Rape
Very confident 8 8 6 7 7 7 9 6 13 8 6 7 8 7 10 7 6 8 10
Fairly confident 31 | 37 28 31 31 33 29 33 28 29 32 34 30 31 25 34 33 29 26
TOTAL CONFIDENT 39 | 45 34 38 38 40 38 39 41 37 38 41 38 38 35 41 39 37 36
Not very confident 32 | 32 31 36 31 34 33 31 31 30 35 32 32 33 29 34 36 29 29
Not at all confident 19 16 23 16 22 18 17 22 17 21 19 19 20 19 20 19 16 22 24
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 51 | 48 54 52 53 52 50 53 48 51 54 51 52 52 49 53 52 51 53
Don't know 10 7 12 10 10 9 12 8 11 12 9 8 10 10 16 6 9 12 11
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Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands Ty i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1684| 571 | 418 | 152 625 667 818 866 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 202 566 365 406 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assault
Very confident 6 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 13 5 4 4 6 5 7 3 7 7 7
Fairly confident 37 | 39 41 42 40 36 33 41 44 36 36 37 38 36 32 38 39 37 39
TOTAL CONFIDENT 43 | 43 47 48 45 41 40 45 57 41 40 41 44 41 39 41 46 44 46
Not very confident 33 | 36 31 40 33 36 35 31 25 32 36 36 33 33 29 36 37 27 35
Not at all confident 16 18 13 7 13 19 17 15 6 17 17 19 15 19 19 17 12 20 13
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 49 | 54 44 47 46 55 52 46 31 49 53 55 48 52 48 53 49 47 48
Don't know 8 3 11 6 9 5 8 8 13 9 7 3 8 8 13 6 6 9 6
Vandalism
Very confident 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
Fairly confident 12 11 12 9 11 12 11 13 15 14 9 10 12 12 10 13 13 12 11
TOTAL CONFIDENT 14 12 15 10 12 14 13 14 18 16 10 11 13 14 13 14 15 14 12
Not very confident 37 | 37 39 37 39 37 37 37 41 36 37 38 38 36 35 37 43 33 39
Not at all confident 40 47 35 41 40 44 42 39 21 38 46 46 39 42 38 44 34 42 42
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 77 | 84 74 78 79 81 79 76 62 74 83 84 77 78 73 81 77 5 81
Don't know 9 3 12 11 9 5 8 9 19 10 7 4 9 8 14 6 8 11 8
Harassment
Very confident 3 2 4 1 2 2 3 3 1 4 1 2 2 3 3 1 3 4 2
Fairly confident 18 18 18 19 18 19 17 19 24 18 18 16 18 18 17 18 22 16 17
TOTAL CONFIDENT 21 20 22 20 20 21 20 22 25 22 19 18 20 21 20 19 25 20 19
Not very confident 43 46 43 47 44 43 42 43 36 41 42 49 44 41 36 45 44 40 45
Not at all confident 27 29 23 23 24 30 27 28 20 26 31 29 25 30 27 28 25 28 26
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 70 75 66 70 68 73 69 71 56 67 73 78 69 71 63 73 69 68 71
Don't know 9 4 12 10 12 5 11 8 19 10 8 4 10 8 16 7 6 11 10
Mugging
Very confident 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 1
Fairly confident 21 18 23 27 22 19 19 23 29 23 17 18 21 21 16 19 25 20 27
TOTAL CONFIDENT 23 20 26 30 24 21 22 25 34 25 18 21 23 24 19 20 28 23 28
Not very confident 42 46 41 43 44 46 42 41 33 40 47 45 42 41 35 45 44 37 45
Not at all confident 26 30 22 20 23 28 28 25 17 26 28 30 27 26 31 27 22 29 21
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 68 | 76 63 63 67 74 70 66 50 66 75 75 69 67 66 72 66 66 66
Don't know 8 4 11 7 10 5 8 9 15 10 7 4 8 9 14 7 7 10 6
Stalking
Very confident 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 4 3 2
Fairly confident 21 22 25 22 24 21 19 23 21 23 22 17 22 20 16 22 21 21 25
TOTAL CONFIDENT 23 | 24 29 24 26 23 21 25 25 25 23 20 24 22 20 23 25 24 27
Not very confident 41 45 39 44 43 43 41 42 38 39 43 46 42 40 37 43 44 39 42
Not at all confident 26 26 22 22 22 28 27 26 24 25 27 29 25 29 30 28 25 25 23
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 67 | 71 61 66 65 71 68 68 62 64 70 75 67 69 67 71 69 64 65
Don't know 9 5 11 10 10 6 10 7 13 10 8 5 9 9 13 6 7 12 8
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Sample Size: 1684 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2020

Identity theft

Sexual assault

Sexual harassment

Domestic violence

Weighted Sample

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “"® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /1 o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1684] 571 | 418 | 152 | 625 | 667 | 818 | 866 | 184 | 702 | 406 | 392 | 960 | 724 | 202 | 566 365 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3|3 3 2 3 3 3 3 9 2 1 3] 4 2 8 1 3 2 5
20| 17 24 22| 20 17 17 24 |3 23 15 15| 22 18| 19 20 20 22 23
23| 20 27 24| 23 20 20 27 | 43 25 16 18| 26 20| 27 21 23 24 28
38|43 38 37| 39 42 39 37 |27 38 41 46| 37 40| 31 39 45 35 37
29|34 23 28| 28 33 322 27| 9 30 33 32| 28 31| 20 32 24 31 29
67| 77 61 65| 67 75 71 64 | 3 6 75 78| 65 71| 60 71 69 66 66
9|l 4 12 10| 1 5 9 9 |20 10 9 4| 9 o9 14 8 8 11 6
5|5 4 3 4 4 6 4 9 5 4 5] 86 5 8 4 5 6 4
30 |3 30 2| 3 31 32 20 |34 31 31 28|31 20| 24 32 32 30 30
35| 3 34 31| 36 35 38 33 |43 3 35 33|37 3| 3 36 37 36 34
36|37 36 42| 37 38 3 38 |28 38 37 43| 3 37| 35 37 40 32 34
1918 20 16| 19 19 18 21 |16 20 20 19|19 20| 16 21 16 21 21
55 | 55 56 58| 56 57 52 59 | 44 54 57 62| 54 57| 51 58 56 53 55
9|5 10 11| o9 7 11 7 |14 10 9o 5| 8 10| 16 6 7 12 11
4| 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 9 5 1 4| 4 a4 6 4 3 5 2
23|27 19 22| 24 23 25 21 | 26 24 24 21| 25 21| 22 23 27 21 25
27|31 23 27| 27 26 30 24 |35 20 25 25| 20 25| 28 27 30 26 27
41| 42 44 51| 41 43 39 43 | 37 38 41 47| 39 43| 34 43 44 39 39
23|22 22 15| 22 24 20 25 | 17 23 26 22| 23 23| 22 25 18 25 23
64 | 64 66 66| 63 67 60 68 | 54 61 67 69| 62 66| 56 68 62 64 62
9|6 112 7| 10 6 10 8 |12 11 8 5| 9 o9 16 6 8 10 10
6|6 8 7 5 7 6 6 9 7 5 4] 86 5 9 5 7 6 5
34|37 36 35| 37 33 32 3 |3 3 3 33| 38 34| 26 35 36 34 37
40 | 43 44 42| 42 40 38 42 | 45 40 40 37| 40 39| 35 40 43 40 42
34|33 33 36| 34 34 3 33 |28 34 33 33| 3 35| 33 36 34 31 34
17|19 15 12| 14 18 18 17 | 13 17 18 20| 17 18| 18 17 16 20 16
51 | 52 48 48| 48 52 52 50 | 41 51 51 58| 50 53| 51 53 50 Eil 50
9|5 9 10| o9 7 10 8 |15 9 9 6| 9 8 14 7 8 9 8
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